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Board of Building Appeals 

 
 

Seat Member E-mail Original 
Term  

Appoint
ment 

Current Term 
Expires 

1. 
 

Mike Kling mkling@citymb.info  6/1/11 5/31/14 
5/31/17 

2. 
 

Cyrous Adami cadami@citymb.info  6/1/14 5/31/17 
 

3. 
 

Margaret Napier mnapier@citymb.info  6/1/14 5/31/17 
 

4. 
 

Jeffrey Feldman jfeldman@citymb.info  7/1/14 5/31/17 

5. 
 

Chad Woodard cwoodard@citymb.info  6/1/14 5/31/17 
 

 
• Commission meets as necessary in the City Hall Conference Room. 
• Staff Liaison:  Sal Kaddorah, Building Official, 310-802-5525. 
• Members serve 3 year terms.  There is no maximum tenure. 

 
 Members shall be qualified by “experience and training” (per Resolution No. 5702). 

mailto:mkling@citymb.info
mailto:cadami@citymb.info
mailto:mnapier@citymb.info
mailto:jfeldman@citymb.info
mailto:cwoodard@citymb.info
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Cultural Arts Commission 

 
 

Seat Member E-mail  Original 
Term  

Appointment 

Current 
Term 

Expires 
1.Artist 
 

Jacquelyne May 
 

jmay@citymb.info  6/1/14 5/31/17 
 

2.Member    
At-Large 
    

Loli Ramezani lramezani@citymb.info  6/1/13 5/31/16 

3.Business 
Community  
 

James Gill jgill@citymb.info  6/1/12 5/31/15 
 

4.Member 
At-Large  
 

Russ Samuels 
 

rsamuels@citymb.info  6/1/10 
 

5/31/13 
5/31/16 

 
5.Member 
At-Large 
 

Nancy Dunn ndunn@citymb.info  6/1/12 
 

5/31/15 

 
• Meets 2nd Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers.  
• Staff Liaison: Martin Betz, 310-802-5406 
• Members serve 3 year terms.  They may serve a maximum of two terms (6 years). 
 

mailto:jmay@citymb.info
mailto:lramezani@citymb.info
mailto:jgill@citymb.info
mailto:rsamuels@citymb.info
mailto:ndunn@citymb.info
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Library Commission 

 
 

Seat Member E-mail Original 
Term  

Appointment 

Current 
Term Expires 

1. 
 

Lester Silverman lsilverman@citymb.info  6/1/13 5/31/16 
 

2. 
 

Gary Hartzell 
 

ghartzell@citymb.info  6/1/13 5/31/16 
 

3. 
 

Randi Elasowich relasowich@citymb.info  6/1/13 5/31/16 
 

4. Cheryl Cleamons 
 

ccleamons@citymb.info  6/1/11 5/31/14 
5/31/17 

5. 
 

Josh Cooperman 
 

jcooperman@citymb.info  6/1/09 5/31/12 
5/31/15 

 
 

• Meets 2nd Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m. in the City Council Chambers. 
• Staff Liaison: Mark Leyman, Parks & Recreation Director 310-802-5405. 
• Members serve 3-year terms.  They may serve a maximum of two terms (6 years). 
 
** Members appointed to fill a vacancy with less than 18 months remaining in the term are 

automatically reappointed to a three-year term without additional Council action.  
 

mailto:lsilverman@citymb.info
mailto:ghartzell@citymb.info
mailto:relasowich@citymb.info
mailto:ccleamons@citymb.info
mailto:jcooperman@citymb.info
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Parking & Public Improvements Commission 

 
 

Seat Member E-mail Original 
Term 

Appointment 

Current Term 
Expires 

1. Member 
At-Large ** 
 

Kyle King 
 

kking@citymb.info  06/1/14 5/31/17 
 

2. Business 
Community 
 

George Apostol 
 

gapostol@citymb.info  6/1/14 5/31/17 

3. Member 
At-Large 
 

Stewart Fournier sfournier@citymb.info  6/1/11 5/31/14 
5/31/17 

4. Business 
Community 
 

Mark Lipps 
 

mlipps@citymb.info  6/1/13 5/31/16 

5. Member  
At-Large  
  

Steven Nicholson  snicholson@citymb.info  6/1/12 5/31/15 

 
• Meets 4th Thursday of each month at 6:30 p.m. City Council Chambers. 
• Staff Liaison: Erik Zandvliet, Traffic Engineer 310-802-5522. 
• Members serve 3 year terms.  They may serve a maximum of two terms (6 years). 
 
** Members appointed to fill a vacancy with less than 18 months remaining in the term are 

automatically reappointed to a three-year term without additional Council action.  

mailto:kking@citymb.info
mailto:gapostol@citymb.info
mailto:sfournier@citymb.info
mailto:mlipps@citymb.info
mailto:snicholson@citymb.info
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Parks and Recreation Commission 

 
 

Seat Member E-mail Original 
Term  

Appointment 

Current Term 
Expires 

1.Member 
At-Large 
 

Steve Rothans srothans@citymb.info  6/1/10 5/31/13 
5/31/16 

2.M.B. Unified 
School District 
Nominee 
 

Kathleen Paralusz kparalusz@citymb.info          6/3/14 5/31/17 

3.Member 
At-Large     
 

Janet Jones  jjones@citymb.info  6/1/14 5/31/17 

4.Member 
At-Large    
 

Russel Allen rallen@citymb.info   6/1/12 5/31/15 

5.Older Adult 
 

Thomas Allard tallard@citymb.info  6/1/12 5/31/15 
 

6.Member 
At-Large     
 

Fred Manna 
 

fmanna@citymb.info  6/1/10 5/31/13 
5/31/16 

 
7.Mira Costa H.S. 
Nominee   
 

Adam Zaun 
 

azaun@citymb.info  
 

6/1/14 5/31/15 
 

 
• Meets 4th Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m. in the City Council Chambers. 
• Staff Liaison: Mark Leyman, Parks and Recreation Director, 310-802-5403. 
• Members serve 3 year terms.  They may serve a maximum of two terms (6 years). 
• Seat 7, Mira High School Student, member serves a maximum of one year. 
 

mailto:srothans@citymb.info
mailto:kparalusz@citymb.info
mailto:jjones@citymb.info
mailto:rallen@citymb.info
mailto:tallard@citymb.info
mailto:fmanna@citymb.info
mailto:azaun@citymb.info
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Planning Commission 

 
 

Seat Member E-mail Original 
Term  

Appointment 

Current Term 
Expires 

1. 
 

Steve Ortmann sortmann@citymb.info  
 

6/1/12 5/31/15 

2. 
 

Martha Andreani  
 

mandreani@citymb.info  6/1/09 5/31/12 
5/31/15 

 
3. 
 

Chris Conaway cconaway@citymb.info  6/1/11 5/31/14 
5/31/17 

4. 
 

Nancy Hersman 
 

nhersman@citymb.info  
 

6/1/14 5/31/17 
 

5. 
  

Penny Bordokas pbordokas@citymb.info  6/1/14 5/31/17 
 

 
• Meets 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of each month at 6:30 p.m. City Council Chambers. 
• Staff Liaison: Marisa Lundstedt, Community Development Director, 310-802-5503. 
• Members serve 3 year terms.  They may serve a maximum of two terms (6 years). 
 
 

mailto:sortmann@citymb.info
mailto:mandreani@citymb.info
mailto:cconaway@citymb.info
mailto:nhersman@citymb.info
mailto:pbordokas@citymb.info
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Los Angeles County West Vector Control Board 

 
 

Seat Member Email  Original 
Term  

Appointment 

Current 
Term Expires 

Board of 
Trustee 
 

John Frazee jfrazee@citymb.info 6/19/12 12/31/14 
12/31/18 

 
• First time appointees are appointed for a two-year term.  Re-appointed members may serve either a 

two-year or four-year term.  There is no maximum tenure. 
 
 

mailto:jfrazee@citymb.info
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